fe pune 20/1/2023

ECONOMY

BLE AND IMMOVABLE ASSETS OF X TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

e("AMC") formed in terms of the approved resolution plan ed advised by EY LLP, Process Advisors to AMC (Advisor)

ex Technologies Limited) ("Castex") has undergone corporate insolvency resolution cy Code, 2016. In terms of the resolution plan for Castex, as approved by the National ide order dated December 15, 2020 ("Approved Resolution Plan"), the AMC is authorized able assets of Castex as provided in the Approved Resolution Plan. Pursuant to aforesaid is decided to conduct the sale of the below mentioned immovable properties (collectively rough e-auction ("E-Auction") on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS"

AND SNAPSHOT OF OTHER IMPORTANT DETAILS

CILINE THE SE	Date & Time of e-auction:	Reserve Price	Date and time for submission of	
Section 1		Increment Amount	Proof of EMD etc.	
wadi Industrial Area, Distr. nt. (Le., 4.94 acres) and Total	Date: 08.02.2023 Time: 60 Minutes From 12 noon to 01:00 pm	Reserve Price: Rs. 3,760/- Lakhs	on or before 06.02.2023, 04:00 pm	
nit, East: Samtel Road, West:		Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 376.00 Lakhs		
i parcel is being utilized by Castex may agree for a long	with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each.	Bid increment Amount Rs. 1.00 Lakh		
A11, 7/2/214, 1i/8, 9/2,1i/13/1, ge Mohammadpur, Jharsa, Land measuring 14,326.38 if7,977 sq.mt. last: industrial Property, West	Date: 08.02.2023 Time: 60 Minutes From 12 ripon to 01:00 pm with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each.	Reserve Price: Rs. 3,074/- Lakhs	on or before 06.02.2023, 04:00 pm	
		Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 307.40 Lakhs		
		Bld Increment Amount Rs. 1.00 Lakh		

m of the properties: 30.01.2023 12:00 pm to 01.02.2023 2:00 pm submission of Non-Disclosure Undertaking, and KYC documents: 27.01.2023 gmail.com with cc to: sushmit.parwal@in.ey.com and shikhar.mundra@in.ey.com

ovider named M/s C1 India Private Limited at the web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com. E-Auctio compliance of the terms and conditions mentioned in the tender documents (including the Process No m) which inter alla includes the process, the timelines, terms and conditions, list of documents to be

ction ("Prospective Bidders") should undertake their own independent diligence regarding the Propertie stated in recognition to industry is stored uncertake their own independent dangence regarding the Properties etities, prior to submitting their bid. This Sale Notice does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute undertaking or any warranty of the AMC or the Advisor to sale all or any of the Properties. The Advisor/AMC rid-party claims/ rights/ dues. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein or anywhere else emend, supplement, modify, add to, delay or otherwise annul or casse the auction process at any point in page.

indraw this Sale Notice and change, vary, amend, cancel or modify any part thereof with ation to the same whatsoever. Any such change, variation, amendment, cancellation or mode in https://www.bankeauctions.com and the AMC shall be under no obligation to provide any

rocess of E-Auction and the Bidding Documents containing detailed terms and conditions reg w.bankeauctions.com. Nuction, the Bidders may reach out to M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd. at phone numbers +91-7291981124/

upport@bankseuctions.com or hereesh.gowde@c1india.com.
with the Properties or the Bidding Documents, the Bidders may reach out to EY.LLP, at the coo

nail.com; copy to: sushmit.parwai@in.ey.com, mukul1.dalmia@in.ey.com

.ey.com 1 9229656000

Nortdmark - 1, IGI Airport Hospitality District, Aerocity, New Delhi - 119037 India.

PUBLIC NOTICE

t the Share Certificate(s) No(s) of ITC Limited laghunath Kashinath Nandgerikar have been application for the Issue of Duplicate Share here of has been made to the Company's ITC Limited, 37 J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkatan, if any, against issuance of such Duplicate ld be made within 15 days from the date of

CATE	DISTINCTIVE NO. **	FOLIO NO. **
31	2534307741 - 2534309210	14/02131
19	61757181 - 61760120	14/02131
33	3887664942 - 3887669351	14/02131
24	8091742980 - 8091747389	14/02131

autioned against dealing in any manner with



PTC India Financial Services Limited

CIN:1.65999DL2006PLC153373 (A subsidiary of PTC India Ltd.) Regd. Office: 7th Floor Telephone Exchange Building 8, Bhitaij Cama Place, New Delhi 119966 Phone: 011-26737300,26737400

PTC India Financial Services Limited, an NBFC, promoted by PTC India Limited, invites applications for filling up the following positions at its office in New Delhi:

- Executive Director (Project Monitoring & Disbursement & Recovery)
 - Chief Compliance Officer

VP-Legal
 VP-HR.

For further details regarding eligibility, qualification, age and experience etc., please visit our website: www.ptcfinancial.com



Pune City Zone : Yashomangal, 4" Floor, F.C. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005. Ph : 020-25573419/3420

Wanted Premises on Lease Basis

Bank of Maharashtra requires suitable premises preferably on ground floor with appropriate frontage and sufficient parking place on lease basis for opening of its Mid Corporate Branch, Pune in Baner and nearby location. The premises requirement is as below:

Branch	Dist.	Area required (approx)
Mid Corporate Branch	Pune	1000-1300 sq.ft.

The premises should be in an approved building confirming to the conditions stipulated by the Govt. Authorities for commercial use. The owner will obtain NOC, if required from the concerned authority/ies for commercial use. Interested owners having clear title to the premises may submit their sealed offers in the prescribed format in Two Bid system i.e. 1) Technical Bid 2) Commercial Bid in two separate sealed envelopes and the format of bid can be downloaded from our website www.bankofmaharashtra.in.

Interested owners having clear title over the property may submit their sealed offers in Two Bid system latest by 03/02/2023. Offers with incomplete details / information and received after last date are liable for rejection.

Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason what so ever. Offers received from other than owners will not be considered. Offers from Brokers will not be considered.

Offers to be submitted to : Zonal Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Yashomangal', 4" Floor, 1183/A, F. C. Road, Shivajinagar, Pune

Zonal Manager, Pune City Zone, Bank of Maharashtra

Date: 20/01/2023

ove ahead with

Jareers

Every Monday & Thursday in The Indian EXPRESS,

FINANCIAL EXPRESS & LOKSATTA

For Advtg, details contact: 67241000